
3/7/2024  2024 LGA Roster 

Last Name First Name Email Address Phone Number

Ackerson Carol ackersoncarol@yahoo.com 618-558-4854

Barre Cheryl cheryb59@yahoo.com 770-331-0119

Baranski Joanne jeb0129@hotmail.com 860-604-1273

Berberich Sandy ksberberich2@gmail.com 301-980-1312

Blowers Darla miku222@aol.com 203-206-3917

Carruthers Tracy carruthers2019@gmail.com 973-216-0592

Dawson Linda ldawson4809@gmail.com 410-708-6092

De La Garza Dora doraodelagarza@yahoo.com 919-619-9886

Dlhopolsky Lucy lucydlh@suddenlink.net 252.631.3281

Dorman Gail gdorman@outlook.com 856-889-3481

Duval Bobbi bhd2919552@gmail.com 802-299-7735

Eckle Leigh leigheckle@gmail.com 919-434-8978

Filipow Nancy filipownancy@gmail.com 252-617-1097

Forney Carol cbforney@outlook.com 847-736-1895

Frazier Julie fraz_24@msn.com 610-392-8517 

Groff Linda lindagroff21@yahoo.com 717-512-0167

Halbig Carol carolhalbig71@gmail.com 516-356-9143

Hallenbeck Gail gail.hallenbeck@gmail.com 408-505-4448

Hansen Margie margiemjh@yahoo.com 252-342-8844

Harrington Cindy cinleeharr@aol.com 703-201-6044

Izzo Kathy izzokek@gmail.com 814-882-2636

Jabs Helen jabshelen@gmail.com 860-874-6934

Jarvis Marilynn mmaury822@yahoo.com 703-772-0356

Johnson Robin robinjohnson@msn.com 419-296-9167

Kenefick Jean JLK1214@suddenlink.net 252-229-7754

Lankton Karen flanktonsnc@gmail.com 860.836.5375 

Lee Carol Sue cslee5@ec.rr.com 252-876-1152
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Leverage Gail gail.leverage3809@gmail.com 252-631-1967

Malin Carolyn carolyn.malin@yahoo.com 252-631-1967

Martin Mary herbandmarymartin@gmail.com 586-295-3033

McGraw Linda Linda.Mcgraw02@verizon.net 703-963-4389

Metzbower Sarah jsmetzbower@gmail.com 304-283-7675

Moran Claudia cmoran1035@gmail.com 252-571-6712

Nelson Andrea andreanelson3807@gmail.com 252-649-0314

Orsega Betty borsega@gmail.com 252-772-7955

Paquee Tamara tamarapaquee@yahoo.com 972-832-4647

Patton JoAnn rjcb4425@gmail.com 732-581-4723

Pelletier Joyce joycehpelletier@aol.com 207.232.4350

Penvose Annmarie apenvose1@gmail.com 651-303-8623

Phillips Pat pat.phillips045@gmail.com 252-288-5625

Portis Diane diane.portis@gmail.com 217-714-4661

Reinecke Kim kimberly.reinecke@gmail.com 703-626-4883

Rhoton Sharon sharon.rhoton16@gmail.com 443-538-2752

Robinson Jodi jodirobinsonrn@gmail.com 925-324-1203

Rovins Betty edrovins@icloud.com 252-571-2203

Stegemann Patty steggy1173@aol.com  252-444-0902

Stevens Jan stevens.janicelynn@gmail.com 252-773-1619

Tafeen Janet jtafeen@yahoo.com 516-524-3469

Teasdale Cindy walcin0812@att.net 904-377-6621

Toth Leigh leightoth@yahoo.com 845-309-4528

Trainor Amy atrainor31@gmail.com 919-656-1696

Vona Helen helbenvona@gmail.com 252-515-4301

Westerfield Lisa lawesterfield@gmail.com 609-947-1960

Wolf Dottie wolfhil6@optonline.net 732-859-2422

Yadach Cheryl yada0503@gmail.com 860.810.3784
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Zimmerman Kathy khzimmer@aol.com 252-772-7102

Zotto Susan sgw2121@gmail.com 847-401-7393
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